

## Greetings on behalf of the Jr. Chargers Baseball Club!

If you are not familiar with our organization, we are a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization dedicated to developing, mentoring, motivating and coaching kids on aspects of the game of baseball. We offer kids ages 7-15 a chance to play competitive baseball within our community. Our philosophy is to provide an environment that fosters a progression of skills and knowledge of the game, while instilling respect for sportsmanship, the team and our community. We believe these skills build a solid foundation as our players eventually become members of our community.

We are reaching out to our local business community with opportunities to partner together through sponsorships. A donation to the Jr. Chargers will help support our goal of continuing the improvement of the fields and parks we call home, Village Park and Armory Park. Our Club is dedicated to improving the community's baseball resources by enhancing the fields, investing and upgrading equipment, and refurbishing fields where there is opportunity. Many of the improvements we make benefit the general public. For example, in 2021 our organization raised the funds to build batting cages at Armory Park, which are open to any baseball clubs.

We appreciate the support of our community donors, and in return, we are honored to recognize those businesses or organizations through advertising efforts as outlined in the sponsorship levels below. Although there are a limited number of sponsorship levels, no donation is too small (or too large!). The Jr. Chargers Club is happy to partner with you to scale to your business needs. If you have any questions or for further discussion, please reach out.

### Thank you for your consideration of supporting Hamilton Jr. Chargers Baseball!

Sarah Rubens Vice President, Business Operations <u>srubens@jrchargersbaseball.com</u>

Phone: (602) 312-5787

#### Sponsorship levels for the 2024 season are as follows:

#### Grand Slam - \$5,000

- Tournament naming rights to one of our annual tournaments (we currently hold 2 each summer). Example: Jr. Chargers Summer Classic presented by **YOUR COMPANY NAME**. This includes field signage with your company's name & logo.
- Company logo on Jr. Chargers website
- Welcome email to our club-wide distribution list introducing our 2024 sponsors
- Welcome post to our Jr. Chargers Facebook page introducing our 2024 sponsors
- Season wrap-up email to our club-wide distribution, outlining the ways your organization supported the Jr. Chargers
- Season wrap-up post to our Jr. Chargers Facebook page, outlining the ways your organization supported the Jr. Chargers

#### No Hitter - \$2,500

- Signage at Village Park main concession stand for both our annual tournaments
- Company logo on Jr. Chargers website
- Welcome email to our club-wide distribution list introducing our 2024 sponsors
- Welcome post to our Jr. Chargers Facebook page introducing our 2024 sponsors
- Season wrap-up email to our club-wide distribution, highlighting the support from your organization
- Season wrap-up post to our Jr. Chargers Facebook page, highlighting the support from your organization



# **Double Play - \$1,000**

- Company logo on Jr. Chargers website
- Welcome email to our club-wide distribution list introducing our 2024 sponsors
- Welcome post to our Jr. Chargers Facebook page introducing our 2024 sponsors

### **COMPANY INFORMATION**

Company Name	
Company Address, City, State, Zip	
Contact Person	
Contact Phone & Email Address	
Company Web Site Address	
Type & Value of Donation	
(Cash, Concessions/Gift Cards,	
Equipment)	
NOTE: If you are making this	Name:
donation on behalf of a current Jr.	
Chargers Baseball player, please	Age:
note their First & Last Name and	
Age Group	

If you have any questions or suggestions on alternate ways to promote your business, please contact Sarah Rubens, Vice President of Business Operations, at <a href="mailto:srubens@jrchargersbaseball.com">srubens@jrchargersbaseball.com</a> or via phone at (602) 312-5787.

# Please email completed form to <a href="mailto:srubens@jrchargersbaseball.com">srubens@jrchargersbaseball.com</a>.

Payment can be made via Venmo at **@HamiltonJrChargersBaseball** or checks can be made payable to <u>Hamilton Jr.</u>

<u>Chargers Baseball Club</u> and mailed to P.O. Box 288, Sussex, WI 53089.

All donations are tax-deductible. Our 501 (c) (3) non-profit number is 33-1195332.

Thank you for your support!